2013 MSHSL Section 8AA Championships Boys

Det

roit Lakes

PLACE TEAM

1.

Tot

2.

Tot

3.

Tot

4.

Tot

5.

Tot

6.

Tot

Bemidji
Alexandria
Willmar

Moorhead

Little Falls
Rocori
Monticello
Sartell

Detroit Lakes
Brainerd

St. Cloud Tech
Fergus Falls
Becker

Sauk Rapids-Rice
St. Cloud Apollo
Thief River Falls

Bemidji
1 Sam Carlson, 1

Oct.

2

10 Caleb Appleton, 1
14 Noah Holter, 10
20 Evan White, 12

28 Billy Freyholtz,
46 Seth Neubeck, 12
48 Cody Freyholtz, 1
al Time = 1:26:37.8
Alexandria

7 Aaron Runge, 11
16 Colton Sailor, 11
19 Trent Piepenburg,
25 Austin Thom, 12
27 Jimmy Pfeffer, 11
32 Brandon Jerde, 11
56 Wesley Graves, 11
al Time = 1:27:52.0
Willmar

4 Thomas Seifert, 1

9 Nadir Yusuf, 10
30 Sam Anez, 12
31 Kai Christianson,
34 Ian Thompson, 10
44 Austin Miley, 12
73 Chris Muldrow, 12
al Time = 1:27:31.4
Moorhead

8 Josh Young, 12

15 Eric Wicklund, 10
29 Hunter Zzbasnik, 1
35 Luke Lillehaugen,
37 Jamison Allen, 10
40 Joe Thibert, 10
al Time = 1:28:27.1

Little Falls

24,

2013

POINTS

0

11

2

12

2

12

1
11

17 Mathew Massmann, 12
18 Cameron Smith, 12
22 Hunter Zupko, 8

43 Daniel Mushel, 12
45 Josh Kapsner, 11

65 Tyler Moore, 9

al Time = 1:29:38.6
Rocori

11 Josh Peterson, 12
26 Marcus Danner, 11
38 WwWill Glisky, 10

42 Critter Thormodson,
47 Noah Lahr, 10

49 Joel Taft, 12

52 Tony Bertram, 12

al Time = 1:29:46.9

73

94
108
124
145
164
170
202
249
266
300
302
322
391
396
449

Total Places

11

PLACES OF FINISHERS

1
7
4
8
17
11
13
6
5
33
2
3
12
61
60
58

10
16

9
15
18
26
21
36
50
51
41
24
62
75
74
91

16:28.0
17:07.7
17:27.3
17:43.1
17:51.7
18:23.2
18:26.0

16:58.
17:33.
17:39.
17:48.
17:51.
17:55.
18:41.
Total Places

16:44.
17:01.
17:51.
17:53.
17:59.
18:19.
19:15.
Total Places

16:58.
17:29.
17:51.
18:02.
18:05.
18:07.
Total Places

17:35.
17:39.
17:44.
18:17.
18:21.
18:55.
Total Places

17:10.
17:50.
18:05.
18:16.
18:23.
18:28.
18:31.
Total Places
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14
19
30
29
22
38
23
39
63
55
82
83
78
79
81
98

73

94

108

124

145

20
25
31
35
43
42
54
53
64
57
87
95
80
84
85
100

AVG. TIME SPREAD
46 48 17:19.6 1:23.8
32 56 17:34.4 0:53.2
44 73 17:30.3 1:15.2
40 17:41.5 1:06.5
65 17:55.8 0:46.1
49 52 17:57.4 1:12.4
66 72 18:03.6 1:24.4
71 77 18:09.6 2:11.0
69 86 18:24.8 2:17.3
76 89 18:35.5 1:12.0
94 99 19:04.4 3:33.0
108 109 19:09.1 4:00.3
93 105 19:10.0 3:14.8
106 107 19:39.9 1:41.6
101 104 19:45.3 1:51.0
103 110 20:30.8 2:45.7
7. Monticello
13 Derek Secord, 12
21 Oliver Winsor, 12
23 Jacob Wilts, 10
54 Andrew Mergen, 10
59 Andrew Lavallee, 1
66 A J Abundez, 11
72 Lawrence Krause, 1
Total Time = 1:30:17.6
8. Sartell
6 Blake Anderson, 12
36 Ryan Fernholz, 8
39 Nick Juntunen, 8
53 Nick Hayes, 11
68 Austin Rutten, 12
71 Zach Whitley, 12
77 Jacob Fernholz, 10
Total Time = 1:30:47.8
9. Detroit Lakes
5 Matthew Lundstrom,
50 Zachary Foltz, 12
63 Jacob Fritz, 12
64 Austin Askelson, 1
67 Aaron Johnson, 9
69 Connor Haugrud, 9
86 Jesse Livermore, 9
Total Time = 1:32:03.6
10. Brainerd
33 Peder Smith, 10
51 Matt Cherne, 9
55 Luke West, 10
57 Matt Majerle, 10
70 Connor Gunsbury, 1
76 Canyon Crochet, 10
89 Travis Goeden, 9
Total Time = 1:32:57.2
11. St. Cloud Tech
2 Wade Krueger, 12
41 Max Webb, 11
82 Norman Statz, 10
87 Jodi Haekle, 10
88 Carter Scheele, 11
94 Jacob Seeman, 12
99 Jacob Oehrlein, 10
Total Time = 1:35:21.7

12. Fergus Falls

3
24
83
95
97

108
109
Total

Time =

Connor Danielson,
Jacob Jennen, 12
Austin Gendron,
Travis Seidel,
Nick Johnson,

11
12
10

2

2

1

0

1

12

Andrew Christianson,

Steve Harrington,
1:35:45.4

11

17:22.6
17:43.6
17:45.5
18:38.9
18:47.0
18:56.7
19:12.4
Total Places =

16:55.
18:03.
18:05.
18:38.
19:06.
19:11.
19:19.
Total Places
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1 16:45.
18:28.
18:53.
18:53.
19:02.
19:06.
20:11.
Total Places
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17:56.
18:31.
18:40.
18:41.
19:08.
19:17.
20:17.
Total Places
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16:43.
18:15.
19:50.
20:16.
20:16.
20:37.
20:53.
Total Places
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16:44.

17:46.

19:50.

20:38.

20:44.

9 23:10.
23:40.

Total Places
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170

202

249

266

300

302



13.
12

62

78

80

90

93
105

Total Time =

Becker

Luke Lahr, 11 17:12.
Caleb Foster, 10 18:51.
Jonathan Novak, 8 19:31.
Sam Somrock, 10 19:47.
Olsen Pancoast, 10 20:27.
Dylan Gruba, 9 20:33.
Kyle House, 11 21:54.

1:35:49.9 Total Places

14. Sauk Rapids-Rice

61
75
79
84
92
106
107

Total Time =

PLACE SCORE

Mickey Amo, 11 18:51.
Ian Galligan, 10 19:15.
Jordan Lemieur, 12 19:36.
Gavin Reed, 11 20:02.
Jaiden Pick, 10 20:32.
Drew Wright, 11 22:03.
Isaac Zimmerman, 9 22:14.

1:38:19.4 Total Places
TEAM
FINISHER

1 Sam Carlson, 12

2 Wade Krueger, 12

3 Connor Danielson, 12
4 Thomas Seifert, 12

5 Matthew Lundstrom, 11
6 Blake Anderson, 12

7 Aaron Runge, 11

8 Josh Young, 12

9 Nadir Yusuf, 10

10 Caleb Appleton, 10
11 Josh Peterson, 12

12 Luke Lahr, 11

13 Derek Secord, 12

14 Noah Holter, 10

15 Eric Wicklund, 10

16 Colton Sailor, 11

17 Mathew Massmann, 12
18 Cameron Smith, 12

19 Trent Piepenburg, 12
20 Evan White, 12
21 Oliver Winsor, 12
22 Hunter Zupko, 8
23 Jacob Wilts, 10
24 Jacob Jennen, 12
25 Austin Thom, 12
26 Marcus Danner, 11
27 Jimmy Pfeffer, 11
28 Billy Freyholtz, 11
29 Hunter Zbasnik, 11
30 Sam Anez, 12

31 Kai Christianson, 12
32 Brandon Jerde, 11

33 Peder Smith, 10

34 TIan Thompson, 10

35 Luke Lillehaugen, 11
36 Ryan Fernholz, 8

37 Jamison Allen, 10

38 Will Glisky, 10

39 Nick Juntunen, 8
40 Joe Thibert, 10
41 Max Webb, 11
42 Critter Thormodson, 11
43 Daniel Mushel, 12
44 Austin Miley, 12

45 Josh Kapsner, 11
46 Seth Neubeck, 12
47 Noah Lahr, 10

48 Cody Freyholtz, 12
49 Joel Taft, 12

50 Zachary Foltz, 12
51 Matt Cherne, 9

52 Tony Bertram, 12

53 Nick Hayes, 11

54 Andrew Mergen, 10
55 Luke West, 10

56 Wesley Graves, 11
57 Matt Majerle, 10

58 Taylor Klopp, 12

59 Andrew Lavallee, 12

3
8
3
4
1
6
1
= 322

3
7
9
7
8
8
8
= 391

TIME

16:28.0
16:43.3
16:44.5
16:44.5
16:45.4
16:55.0
16:58.4
16:58.6
17:01.9
17:07.7
17:10.8
17:12.3
17:22.6
17:27.3
17:29.0
17:33.3
17:35.2
17:39.7
17:39.9
17:43.1
17:43.6
17:44.8
17:45.5
17:46.6
17:48.9
17:50.6
17:51.5
17:51.7
17:51.7
17:51.8
17:53.5
17:55.5
17:56.0
17:59.7
18:02.8
18:03.0
18:05.0
18:05.4
18:05.6
18:07.1
18:15.7
18:16.9
18:17.6
18:19.9
18:21.3
18:23.2
18:23.2
18:26.0
18:28.5
18:28.6
18:31.2
18:31.3
18:38.2
18:38.9
18:40.7
18:41.0
18:41.3
18:45.4
18:47.0

15. St. Cloud Apollo

60 TIsaac Nelson, 12

74 Rick Schug, 12

81 Matthew Doroff, 12

85 Matt Lerch, 11

96 Alex Theisen, 10
101 Alex Pachan, 9
104 Matthew Briese, 12

Total Time = 1:38:46.5

16. Thief River Falls

58 Taylor Klopp, 12

91 Sam Mosbeck, 9

98 Collin Smith, 9
100 Cooper Sorvig, 9
102 Cole Johnson, 10
103 Devin Hutton, 10
110 Mikko Lind, 12

Total Time = 1:42:34.0

TEAM
Bemidji

St. Cloud Tech
Fergus Falls
Willmar
Detroit Lakes
Sartell
Alexandria
Moorhead
Willmar
Bemidji
Rocori
Becker
Monticello
Bemidji
Moorhead
Alexandria
Little Falls
Little Falls
Alexandria
Bemidji
Monticello
Little Falls
Monticello
Fergus Falls
Alexandria
Rocori
Alexandria
Bemidji
Moorhead
Willmar
Willmar
Alexandria
Brainerd
Willmar
Moorhead
Sartell
Moorhead
Rocori
Sartell
Moorhead

St. Cloud Tech
Rocori
Little Falls
Willmar
Little Falls
Bemidji
Rocori
Bemidji
Rocori
Detroit Lakes
Brainerd
Rocori
Sartell
Monticello
Brainerd
Alexandria
Brainerd
Thief River Falls
Monticello

18:50.6
19:15.5
19:49.2
20:09.6
20:41.6
21:04.9
21:44.6
Total Places =

18:45.
20:28.
20:50.
20:58.
21:31.
21:37.
23:55.
Total Places
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103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

Isaac Nelson, 12
Mickey Amo, 11
Caleb Foster, 10
Jacob Fritz, 12
Austin Askelson, 10
Tyler Moore, 9

A J Abundez, 11
Aaron Johnson, 9
Austin Rutten, 12
Connor Haugrud, 9
Connor Gunsbury, 11
Zach Whitley, 12
Lawrence Krause, 12
Chris Muldrow, 12
Rick Schug, 12

Ian Galligan, 10
Canyon Crochet, 10
Jacob Fernholz, 10
Jonathan Novak, 8
Jordan Lemieur, 12
Sam Somrock, 10
Matthew Doroff, 12
Norman Statz, 10
Austin Gendron, 11
Gavin Reed, 11
Matt Lerch, 11
Jesse Livermore, 9
Jodi Haekle, 10
Carter Scheele, 11
Travis Goeden, 9
Olsen Pancoast, 10
Sam Mosbeck, 9
Jaiden Pick, 10
Dylan Gruba, 9
Jacob Seeman, 12
Travis Seidel, 12
Alex Theisen, 10
Nick Johnson, 10
Collin Smith, 9
Jacob Oehrlein, 10
Cooper Sorvig, 9
Alex Pachan, 9
Cole Johnson, 10
Devin Hutton, 10
Matthew Briese, 12
Kyle House, 11
Drew Wright, 11
Isaac Zimmerman, 9
Andrew Christianson,
Steve Harrington, 11
Mikko Lind, 12

18:50.6
18:51.3
18:51.8
18:53.3
18:53.6
18:55.0
18:56.7
19:02.7
19:06.0
19:06.2
19:08.0
19:11.6
19:12.4
19:15.0
19:15.5
19:15.7
19:17.1
19:19.4
19:31.3
19:36.9
19:47.4
19:49.2
19:50.1
19:50.7
20:02.7
20:09.6
20:11.1
20:16.3
20:16.3
20:17.8
20:27.1
20:28.7
20:32.8
20:33.6
20:37.7
20:38.9
20:41.6
20:44.7
20:50.1
20:53.0
20:58.7
21:04.9
21:31.1
21:37.8
21:44.6
21:54.1
22:03.8
22:14.8
23:10.8
23:40.1
23:55.2

St. Cloud Apollo
Sauk Rapids-Rice
Becker

Detroit Lakes
Detroit Lakes
Little Falls
Monticello
Detroit Lakes
Sartell

Detroit Lakes
Brainerd

Sartell
Monticello
Willmar

St. Cloud Apollo
Sauk Rapids-Rice
Brainerd

Sartell

Becker

Sauk Rapids-Rice
Becker

St. Cloud Apollo
St. Cloud Tech
Fergus Falls

Sauk Rapids-Rice
St. Cloud Apollo
Detroit Lakes

St. Cloud Tech
St. Cloud Tech
Brainerd

Becker

Thief River Falls
Sauk Rapids-Rice
Becker

St. Cloud Tech
Fergus Falls

St. Cloud Apollo
Fergus Falls
Thief River Falls
St. Cloud Tech
Thief River Falls
St. Cloud Apollo
Thief River Falls
Thief River Falls
St. Cloud Apollo
Becker

Sauk Rapids-Rice
Sauk Rapids-Rice
Fergus Falls
Fergus Falls
Thief River Falls



